

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10222/2008

BALJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Ms. Nitu Kumari Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos.5 and 8 to 17 have not filed any counter affidavit. Mr. K.M. Gupta, Advocate filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.4 but has not filed vakalatnama and therefore he is directed to file vakalatnama on behalf of that respondent within two weeks. Thereafter list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

aa